
Date   Details    Due 

Wed Sep 29, 2021 Quiz 1    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 1   due by 11:59pm 

Wed Oct 6, 2021 Quiz 2    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 2   due by 11:59pm 

Sun Oct 10, 2021 Mid-term Survey 1  due by 11:59pm 

Wed Oct 13, 2021 Quiz 3    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 3   due by 11:59pm 

Wed Oct 20, 2021 Quiz 4    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 3 - group part due by 11:59pm   (no late submission) 

Assignment 4   due by 11:59pm 

Sun Oct 24, 2021 Mid-term Survey 2  due by 11:59pm 

Wed Oct 27, 2021 Quiz 5    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 5   due by 11:59pm 

Wed Nov 3, 2021 Assignment 6   due by 11:59pm 

Quiz 6    due by 11:59pm 

Sun Nov 7, 2021 Mid-term Survey 3  due by 11:59pm 

Wed Nov 10, 2021 Quiz 7    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 7   due by 11:59pm 

Wed Nov 17, 2021 Quiz 8    due by 11:59pm 

Assignment 7 - group part due by 11:59pm   (no late submission) 

Assignment 8   due by 11:59pm 

Sun Nov 21, 2021 Mid-term Survey 4  due by 11:59pm 

Mon Nov 22, 2021 Page Make your first post for End-of-Course Conversation to do: 11:59pm 

Wed Nov 24, 2021 Halfway Progress Report due by 11:59pm 

Fri Dec 3, 2021  Portfolio Project  due by 11:59pm  (no late submission) 

Sun Dec 5, 2021  End of Course Conversation due by 11:59pm  (no late submission) 

  


